

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3634/2017**

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Petitioner
Through: Mr. C.K. Bhatt & Mr. Bilal Ali,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv with Mr.
Nikhil Bhardwaj, Mr. Shashwat
Sharma, Advocates for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **19.11.2018**

CM APPL. 47956/2018 In W.P.(C)-3634/2017

The matter is already listed for the date 04.12.2018 and taken up on CM APPL.No. 47956/2018.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 accepts notice of CM APPL.No. 47956/2018. Response thereto be filed by the respondent nos. 1 & 2 before the next date of hearing i.e. 04.12.2018 with a copy being supplied to the counsel for the appellants in advance and the respondents are also to ensure the compliance of order dated 19.02.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J
NOVEMBER 19, 2018/NC