

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3634/2017 & CM APPL No.16025/2017, 47956/2018

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.C.K.Bhatt and Mr.AAkarsh
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Ridhima Gaur, Adv. for Mr.Arun
Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-2
Counsel for R-1 (appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

18.01.2019

Vide order dated 19.02.2018 the following directions were
given :

4. The respondents shall place on record the number of cases relating to the implementation of the guidelines dated 13th August, 2007 relating to the period prior to 13th August, 2007 as well as subsequent thereto and the judicial pronouncements relating to the same by this Court and the Supreme Court on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner though some documents have been filed but the order dated 19.02.2018 has not been complied with in true sense. Let the directions be complied with. If respondent No.1 and 2 are inclined to file further

reply/documents, it be filed within one week from today.

It is submitted that since the matter is ripe for arguments, short date be given.

At request list on 15th February, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 18, 2019

VL