

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017 & CM APPL No.16025/2017, 47956/2018
ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Aakarsh Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Advocate.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.
Mr.P.S.Bindra, Mr.G.S.Patwalia,
Advocates for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

15.02.2019

List on 11.03.2019 at 02:15 pm.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019

DU