

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017 & CM. Nos. 16025/2017 and 47956/2018

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr. Pawan Pathak, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC for
respondent CBEC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **01.05.2019**

This matter has come on transfer. List for hearing on August 30, 2019.

I take on record the statement made by Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, learned CGSC appearing for respondent CBEC that a review petition was filed before the learned District Judge seeking review of the impugned order and the learned District Judge has modified the impugned order and the same has not been challenged in fresh proceedings. This submission of Mr. Bhardwaj is controverted by the learned counsel for the petitioner as according to him there is no material change in the impugned order.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 01, 2019/jg