



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017, CM APPL. 16025/2017, CM APPL. 47956/2018  
& CM APPL. 29899/2022

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pradeep Jain and Mr. Utkarsh  
Srivastava, Advocates  
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with  
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Ms. Priyanka  
Singh and Mr. K.B. Singh, Advocates  
for R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**  
% **07.08.2024**

1. A request for pass-over is made on behalf of Mr. Vivek Goyal, Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondent no. 1/Union of India as he is stated to be busy in another court at about 4:45 PM.
2. The pass-over is not convenient to this court at this stage.
3. List on 22.10.2024.

**AUGUST 7, 2024**  
N/AK  
**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**