



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3634/2017, CM APPL. 16025/2017, CM APPL. 47956/2018,
CM APPL. 29899/2022

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikarsh Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goel, SPC with Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice, list the matter before
another Bench on 11.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 21, 2025

ga