



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017, CM APPL. 16025/2017, CM APPL. 47956/2018
& CM APPL. 29899/2022

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been heard through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 29th July, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 11, 2025/nd/ik