



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3634/2017**
ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv
(through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv. for R-1

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is interested in mediation.
3. However, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has no instructions in the matter.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 4, 2025

vk