



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017, CM APPL. 16025/2017, CM APPL. 47956/2018, CM APPL. 29899/2022

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Jain and Mr. Utkarsh
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not available to assist the Court in the post lunch session as he is held up in a part-heard matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. As such, it is not possible to passover the present matter.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 05.02.2026 at 03:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/hb