



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 3634/2017 & CM APPL. 16025/2017, 47956/2018,
29899/2022

ANUP KUMAR SRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv. for UOI
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be done within four weeks, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, within two weeks thereafter.
3. Renotify on 11.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 14, 2026/nk/ah